Streetscene - Comparative Fees/Charges

NORTH EAST DERBYSHIRE DC

BOLSOVER DC

Prioritised for
review in
2013/14 (Y/N)

Y

< <<

< <<<=<X<

2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14
Bulk Collection*
1 ltem £15.00 £15.00 £10.00 £10.00
2-5ltems £20.00 £20.00 £15.00 £15.00
6-10 Items £25.00 £25.00 £20.00 £20.00
Over 10 Items/large items By quotation only (no £30.00 £30.00
concessions available)
Fridges/Freezers £15.00 £15.00 £10.00 £10.00
Commercial Refuse Collections™
Wheeled Bins 120 ltr £3.87 £4.03 £4.23 £4.23
240 Itr £5.06 £5.34 £4.62 £4.62
360 Itr £5.95 £6.34 £5.58 £5.58
660 Itr £10.39 £11.10 £8.65 £8.65
770 ltr £11.68 £12.51 £9.61 £9.61
1100 Itr £14.73 £15.89 £11.92 £11.92
Chargeable Waste Collection Fees and
Charges**
Skips (Commercial) Regular Contracted 3.5 cu m £162.26 £164.69 £240.00 £240.00
Collections
5-10cum £227.16 £230.57 £240.00 £240.00
10-15cum £335.33 £340.36 £240.00 £240.00
Skips (Commercial) One Off Collections 5-10cum £232.57 £236.05 £240.00 £240.00
10-15cum £341.82 £346.95 £240.00 £240.00
Skips (Chargeable Household) Regular 5-10cum £68.15 £69.17 £240.00 £240.00
Contracted Collections
10-15cum £71.38 £72.45 £240.00 £240.00
Wheeled bins/skips used for collections
of prescribed household waste, eg
schools, will not incur waste disposal
charges*
Bulk Waste Salvage Per 5 minutes £12.54 £12.73 n\a n\a
Clinical Waste (residential homes) Per sack £2.47 £2.51 £4.23 £4.23
Dog Fouling Bins (Parish Councils) Per bin/empty £3.18 £3.23 n\a n\a
Litter bins (Parish Councils) Per bin/empty £1.13 £1.15 n\a n\a
Chargeable Household/Trade & 120 ltr £3.12 £3.28 £4.23 £4.23
Domestic (M1)
240 Itr £4.31 £4.59 £4.62 £4.62
360 Itr £5.20 £5.59 £5.58 £5.58
660 Itr £9.64 £10.35 £8.65 £8.65
770 ltr £10.93 £11.76 £9.61 £9.61
1100 Itr £13.98 £14.90 £11.92 £11.92
Chargeable Residential Homes (PH1) 120 Itr £1.82 £1.85 £4.23 £4.23
240 Itr £2.03 £2.06 £4.62 £4.62
360 Itr £2.89 £2.93 £5.58 £5.58
660 Itr £5.33 £5.41 £8.65 £8.65
770 ltr £5.73 £5.82 £9.61 £9.61
1100 Itr £7.09 £7.20 £11.92 £11.92
Chargeable Registered Charities (PH2) 120 Itr £0.64 £0.65 £3.27 £3.27
240 Itr £0.77 £0.78 £3.46 £3.46
360 Itr £1.11 £1.13 £3.65 £3.65
660 Itr £2.40 £2.44 £4.42 £4.42
770 ltr £2.47 £2.51 £4.61 £4.61
1100 Itr £2.77 £2.81 £5.57 £5.57
Chargeable Schools (PH3) 120 ltr £1.82 £1.85 £3.27 £3.27
240 Itr £2.03 £2.06 £3.46 £3.46
360 Itr £2.89 £2.93 £3.65 £3.65
660 Itr £5.05 £5.13 £4.42 £4.42
770 ltr £5.21 £5.29 £4.61 £4.61
1100 Itr £5.61 £5.69 £5.57 £5.57
Places of Religious Worship (NS1) 120 Itr Free Free Free Free
240 ltr Free Free Free Free
360 Itr £0.89 £0.89 £0.96 £0.96
660 Itr £5.33 £5.33 £4.03 £4.03
770 ltr £6.62 £6.62 £4.99 £4.99
1100 Itr £9.67 £9.67 £7.30 £7.30
Cemetery/Burial/Internment Fees
Exclusive rights to Burial and/or Single Plot £397.50 £409.00 Note: Cemeteries
Purchase of Plot provided by Parish
Double Plot £397.50(tbc Councils not BDC
Cremated Remains £198.50 £204.00
Interment Fees Adult - 1st interment treble £514.00 £520.00
plot
Adult - 1st interment double £480.00 £494.00
plot
Adult - 1st interment single £432.50 £445.00
plot
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Streetscene - Comparative Fees/Charges

Memorials and Inscriptions

Miscellaneous Charges

Re-open grave

Child to 7 years
Child 7 - 16 years
Stilborn

Cremated Remains
Out of Parish Fees

Erection of a headstone not
exceeding 900mm x 600mm
x 75mm thick (3ft x 2ft x 3")

Placing of a memorial in the
memorial garden, mounted
on the slabs provided.
Memorials to be typically
450mm square by 150mm
high tapering to 25mm (18" x
18" x 6") with integral vase,
to a maximum of 600mm
square by 250mm

A vase block not exceeding
300mm (12") square with
inscription

For each additional
inscription after the first
Provision of bronze
memorial plaque for wall or
rose beds

Temporary grave marker
Sprinkling Cremated
Remains

Search/Copy of Records
Transfer of Exclusive right
Copy of grave grant
Provision of bronze
memorial plaque
(administration charge)
Provision of bronze
memorial plaque (installation
charge)

Exhumation, adult
(administration fees)
Exhumation, child

Casket surcharge for Burials
and Exclusive Rights

2nd interment
Last interment

£480.00
£432.50
£78.50
£103.00
Free
£96.00
Double

£128.00

£77.50

£62.00

£42.50
POA

£67.00

£49.00

£17.50

£24.00

£8.50
£26.00

£36.00

£813.00

Free
£95.00

£494.00
£445.00
£80.00
£106.00
Free
£99.00
Double

£131.00

£80.00

£64.00

£44.00
POA

£69.00

£51.00

£18.00

£25.00

£9.00
£27.00

£37.00

£837.00

Free
£98.00

Cesspools
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See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below

See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below
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See note below
See note below
See note below
See note below

£113.00
£226.00
£339.00
£452.00
£565.00
£678.00
£791.00
£856.00
£963.00
£1,070.00
£1,177.00
£1,284.00

£119.00
£238.00
£357.00
£476.00
£595.00
£714.00
£833.00
£898.80
£1,011.15
£1,123.50
£1,235.85
£1,348.20

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

NOTE: NEDDC 12/13 - no service provided. 13/14 - enquiries to be signposted to BDC for service (prices for service to be

consistent with BDC prices)

*Joint Waste & Recycling Policy being prepared which will propose harmonising rates
**It is proposed that rates will be reviewed in 2014/15
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