		NORTH EAST D	DERBYSHIRE DC		OVER DC	
		2012/13	2013/14	2012/13	2013/14	Prioritised for review in 2013/14 (Y/N)
Bulk Collection* 1 Item		£15.00	£15.00	£10.00	£10.00	Υ
2 - 5 Items 6 - 10 Items		£20.00 £25.00		£15.00 £20.00		Y
Over 10 Items/large items	By quotation only (no concessions available)			£30.00		Y
Fridges/Freezers		£15.00	£15.00	£10.00	£10.00	Y
Commercial Refuse Collections*	400 !!	00.00		0.4.00	0.4.00	
Wheeled Bins	120 ltr 240 ltr	£3.87 £5.06	£5.34	£4.23 £4.62	£4.62	Y
	360 ltr 660 ltr	£5.95 £10.39	£11.10	£5.58 £8.65	£8.65	Y
	770 ltr 1100 ltr	£11.68 £14.73		£9.61 £11.92		Y
Chargeable Waste Collection Fees and						
Charges** Skips (Commercial) Regular Contracted Collections	3.5 cu m	£162.26	£164.69	£240.00	£240.00	N
Collections	5 - 10 cu m 10 - 15 cu m	£227.16 £335.33	1	£240.00		N
Skips (Commercial) One Off Collections		£335.33 £232.57	1	£240.00		N N
Skips (Chargeable Household) Regular	10 - 15 cu m 5 - 10 cu m	£341.82 £68.15	1	£240.00 £240.00		N N
Contracted Collections	10 - 15 cu m	£71.38		£240.00		N
Wheeled bins/skips used for collections of prescribed household waste, eg schools, will not incur waste disposal charges*						
Bulk Waste Salvage Clinical Waste (residential homes)	Per 5 minutes Per sack	£12.54 £2.47		n\a £4.23		Y
Dog Fouling Bins (Parish Councils) Litter bins (Parish Councils)	Per bin/empty	£3.18 £1.13	£3.23	n\a	a n∖a	Y
Chargeable Household/Trade &	Per bin/empty 120 ltr	£1.13		n\a £4.23		Y
Domestic (M1)	240 ltr	£4.31		£4.62		Y
	360 ltr 660 ltr	£5.20 £9.64	£5.59	£5.58 £8.65	£5.58	Y
	770 ltr 1100 ltr	£10.93 £13.98	£11.76	£9.61 £11.92	£9.61	Y
Chargeable Residential Homes (PH1)	120 ltr	£1.82	1	£4.23		Ý
	240 ltr 360 ltr	£2.03 £2.89		£4.62 £5.58		Y
	660 ltr 770 ltr	£5.33 £5.73		£8.65 £9.61		Y
Chargeable Registered Charities (PH2)	1100 ltr 120 ltr	£7.09 £0.64		£11.92 £3.27		Y
	240 ltr	£0.77		£3.46		Y
	360 ltr 660 ltr	£1.11 £2.40	£2.44	£3.65 £4.42	£4.42	Y
	770 ltr 1100 ltr	£2.47 £2.77	£2.81	£4.61 £5.57	£5.57	Y
Chargeable Schools (PH3)	120 ltr 240 ltr	£1.82 £2.03	£2.06	£3.27 £3.46	£3.46	Y
	360 ltr 660 ltr	£2.89 £5.05	£5.13	£3.65 £4.42	£4.42	Y
	770 ltr 1100 ltr	£5.21 £5.61		£4.61 £5.57	£5.57	Y
Places of Religious Worship (NS1)	120 ltr 240 ltr	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free		Y
	360 ltr 660 ltr	£0.89 £5.33		£0.96 £4.03		Y
	770 ltr 1100 ltr	£6.62 £9.67		£4.99 £7.30		Y
Cemetery/Burial/Internment Fees						
Exclusive rights to Burial and/or Purchase of Plot	Single Plot	£397.50	£409.00		Cemeteries	N/A
I GIGIASE OI FIUL	Double Plot Cremated Remains	£397.50 £198.50	1		d by Parish Is not BDC	N/A N/A
Interment Fees	Adult - 1st interment treble	£514.00	£520.00			N/A
Internetit Fees	plot Adult - 1st interment treble plot Adult - 1st interment double	£514.00 £480.00				N/A N/A
	plot Adult - 1st interment double Adult - 1st interment single	£480.00				N/A
	plot	2702.30	2773.00			TW/Y

Streetscene - Comparative Fees/Charges

	Re-open grave Child to 7 years Child 7 - 16 years Stilborn Cremated Remains Out of Parish Fees	2nd interment Last interment	Free Double	£480.00 £432.50 £78.50 £103.00 £96.00	Free	£494.00 £445.00 £80.00 £106.00 £99.00			N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Memorials and Inscriptions	Erection of a headstone not exceeding 900mm x 600mm x 75mm thick (3ft x 2ft x 3")			£128.00		£131.00			N/A
	Placing of a memorial in the memorial garden, mounted on the slabs provided. Memorials to be typically 450mm square by 150mm high tapering to 25mm (18" x 18" x 6") with integral vase, to a maximum of 600mm square by 250mm	ζ.		£77.50		£80.00			N/A
	A vase block not exceeding 300mm (12") square with inscription			£62.00		£64.00			N/A
Miscellaneous Charges	For each additional inscription after the first Provision of bronze		POA	£42.50	POA	£44.00			N/A N/A
	memorial plaque for wall or rose beds								
	Temporary grave marker Sprinkling Cremated Remains			£67.00 £49.00		£69.00 £51.00			N/A N/A
	Search/Copy of Records Transfer of Exclusive right			£17.50 £24.00		£18.00 £25.00			N/A N/A
	Copy of grave grant			£8.50		£9.00			N/A
	Provision of bronze memorial plaque (administration charge)			£26.00		£27.00			N/A
	Provision of bronze memorial plaque (installation charge)	1		£36.00		£37.00			N/A
	Exhumation, adult (administration fees)			£813.00		£837.00			N/A
	Exhumation, child Casket surcharge for Burials and Exclusive Rights		Free	£95.00	Free	£98.00			N/A N/A
Cesspools	1		See note		See note		£113.00	£119.00	N
	2		See note		See note See note		£226.00 £339.00	£238.00 £357.00	N N
	4		See note	e below	See note		£452.00	£476.00	N
	5		See note		See note		£565.00	£595.00	N
	-	j 7	See note		See note		£678.00	£714.00	N
	<i>,</i> 3	, 3	See note		See note See note		£791.00 £856.00	£833.00 £898.80	N N
	Ç		See note		See note		£963.00	£1,011.15	N N
	10		See note		See note		£1,070.00	£1,123.50	N
	11	1	See note	e below	See note	below	£1,177.00	£1,235.85	N
	12	2	See note	e below	See note	below	£1,284.00	£1,348.20	N

NOTE: NEDDC 12/13 - no service provided. 13/14 - enquiries to be signposted to BDC for service (prices for service to be consistent with BDC prices)

^{*}Joint Waste & Recycling Policy being prepared which will propose harmonising rates **It is proposed that rates will be reviewed in 2014/15